

**Fort Bend County Tabulation  
 Bid 19-074  
 Paving and Drainage Improvements at Bellaire Boulevard and Westmoor Drive  
 for Fort Bend County Bond Project 17209**

**Awarded 07/23/19: Allgood Construction \$1,389,478.58  
 Funding: Engineering, Bond Project 17209**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days	Form 1295
Allgood Construction Co., Inc. Richmond, TX	\$1,389,478.58	180	Yes
Hurtado Construction Company Brookshire, TX	\$1,578,838.58	180	
Conrad Construction Co., LTD. Houston, TX	\$1,780,115.90	180	
Triple B Services, LLP Huffman, TX	\$1,857,422.70	180	
Precise Services, Inc. Porter, TX	Disqualified: Failed to provide references as requested.		
Triple B Services, LLP Huffman, TX	Disqualified: Failed to provide references as requested.		
Rodriguez Construction Group LLC Stafford, TX	Disqualified: Failed to provide references and insurance as requested.		

ENGINEER ESTIMATE							1st Lower Bidder		2nd Lower Bidder		3rd Lower Bidder		4th Lower Bidder	
							ALLGOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		HURTADO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		CONRAD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC		TRIPLE B SERVICES, LLP	
<b>A. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK):</b>														
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
1	671	Traffic Control and Regulation	MO	6	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,081.50	\$ 12,489.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2	102	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 88,888.00	\$ 88,888.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
3	104	Removing Concrete Pavement (All Depths)	SY	903	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 5,192.25	\$ 11.88	\$ 10,727.64	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22,575.00
4	104	Removing Concrete Curb	LF	577	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,462.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 1,661.76	\$ 0.18	\$ 103.86	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,500.20
5	110	Roadway Excavation	CY	5,970	\$ 15.00	\$ 89,550.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 61,789.50	\$ 12.88	\$ 76,893.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 71,640.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 63,580.50
6	465	Remove and Dispose of Existing Pipe (All Sizes)	LF	40	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 460.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 79.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,160.00
7	495	Remove and Dispose of Old Structures (Inlets)	EA	3	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 517.50	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,920.00
8	495	Remove and Dispose of Old Structures (Safety End Treatments)	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00
9	500	Remove Traffic Signs, Mail Boxes and Roadway Signs	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
10	501	Tree Protection & Trimming	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
11	540	Remove and Dispose Existing Asphaltic Surface and Base Material Including Old Asphaltic Driveways (All Depths)	SY	315	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,811.25	\$ 10.88	\$ 3,427.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,410.00
<b>TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK)</b>						<b>\$ 180,761.00</b>		<b>\$ 127,046.26</b>		<b>\$ 191,005.50</b>		<b>\$ 259,674.00</b>		<b>\$ 211,525.70</b>
<b>B. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (PAVING ITEMS):</b>														
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
12	220	Lime Treated Subgrade (8")	SY	19,783	\$ 5.00	\$ 98,915.00	\$ 2.53	\$ 50,050.99	\$ 2.68	\$ 53,018.44	\$ 3.50	\$ 69,240.50	\$ 3.70	\$ 73,197.10
13	221	Lime (6%)	TON	432	\$ 175.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 195.50	\$ 84,456.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 85,536.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 82,080.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 84,240.00
14	360	Concrete Pavement and Driveways (8")	SY	15,374	\$ 60.00	\$ 922,440.00	\$ 45.18	\$ 694,597.32	\$ 51.58	\$ 792,990.92	\$ 55.00	\$ 845,570.00	\$ 57.75	\$ 887,848.50
15	360	Concrete Pavement and Driveways (8") - High Early Strength	SY	2,086	\$ 85.00	\$ 177,310.00	\$ 56.68	\$ 118,234.48	\$ 54.88	\$ 114,479.68	\$ 62.00	\$ 129,332.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 208,600.00
16	530	6" Reinforced Concrete Curb	LF	10,851	\$ 6.00	\$ 65,106.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 31,250.88	\$ 2.98	\$ 32,335.98	\$ 3.00	\$ 32,553.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 46,116.75
17	530	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk (4-1/2")	SY	542	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,680.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 28,048.50	\$ 66.88	\$ 36,248.96	\$ 62.50	\$ 33,875.00	\$ 55.55	\$ 30,108.10
18	530	ADA Ramp - Type 7	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 1,092.50	\$ 1,588.00	\$ 1,588.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
19	535	Esplanades, Medians and Directional Islands	SY	175	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 59.88	\$ 10,479.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 12,600.00
20	536	Coloring Concrete Medians (Black)	SY	175	\$ 600.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,006.25	\$ 4.88	\$ 854.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 656.25
21	673	Temporary Asphalt Concrete Pavement (10" Black Base (Typ B), & 6" Lime Stabilized Subgrade)	SY	80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR PAVING ITEMS)</b>						<b>\$ 1,482,051.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,027,571.92</b>		<b>\$ 1,133,770.98</b>		<b>\$ 1,212,375.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,353,166.70</b>

**C. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORM SEWER ITEMS):**

Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
22	471	Precast Concrete Manholes, standard depth (5 to 10 Feet)	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,127.50	\$ 4,255.00	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 5,776.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00
23	473	Remove Top of E-Inlet & Replace with Type-C Manhole Cone, Frame & Cover	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 2,888.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
24	473	Adjust Manhole	EA	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 5,504.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,720.00
25	429	Trench Safety System (From 5 to 10 Ft)	LF	716	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,432.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 85.92	\$ 1.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 716.00
26	460	24-inch Diameter RCP Storm Sewer Lead	LF	534	\$ 70.00	\$ 37,380.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 36,846.00	\$ 66.88	\$ 35,713.92	\$ 110.00	\$ 58,740.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 58,740.00
27	460	36-inch Diameter RCP Storm Sewer	LF	182	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 100.26	\$ 18,247.32	\$ 108.00	\$ 19,656.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 30,940.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 30,030.00
28	472	Type C Inlet	EA	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,029.75	\$ 10,148.75	\$ 2,318.00	\$ 11,590.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00
29	472	Type C-1 Inlet	EA	4	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 2,587.50	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 10,752.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00
<b>TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR STORM SEWER ITEMS)</b>						<b>\$ 117,312.00</b>		<b>\$ 82,462.99</b>		<b>\$ 92,595.92</b>		<b>\$ 132,796.00</b>		<b>\$ 135,106.00</b>

**D. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS):**

Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
30	624	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted) - Furnish & Install	EA	22	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 431.25	\$ 9,487.50	\$ 398.00	\$ 8,756.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 6,490.00
31	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Dashed - Furnish & Applied	LF	9,900	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 6,831.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 7,722.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 8,415.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 8,415.00
32	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	134	\$ 0.70	\$ 93.80	\$ 0.63	\$ 84.42	\$ 0.78	\$ 104.52	\$ 0.85	\$ 113.90	\$ 1.95	\$ 261.30
33	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	1,270	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 1.13	\$ 1,435.10	\$ 1.48	\$ 1,879.60	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,032.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,222.50
34	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	2,570	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,850.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 13,621.00	\$ 5.98	\$ 15,368.60	\$ 6.60	\$ 16,962.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 16,319.50
35	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type II 12" Yellow/Solid, 6" Curb Per Detail "D" - Furnish & Applied	LF	4,050	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 9,315.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,062.50
36	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-LEFT/ Right - Furnish & Applied	EA	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,560.00
37	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish & Applied	EA	10	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 135.70	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 1,690.00
38	663	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-C-R - Furnish & Install	EA	480	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 4.18	\$ 2,006.40	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,400.00
39	663	Non-Reflectorized Ceramic Traffic Buttons (White) - Furnish & Install	EA	255	\$ 2.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 3.74	\$ 953.70	\$ 4.18	\$ 1,065.90	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,147.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 892.50
40	674	Removing Existing Pavement Striping and Markings (4")	LF	4,210	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 0.44	\$ 1,852.40	\$ 0.48	\$ 2,020.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,105.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,105.00
41	674	Removing Existing Pavement Striping and Markings (8")	LF	450	\$ 0.75	\$ 337.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 337.50	\$ 1.08	\$ 486.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 427.50
42	674	Removing Existing Pavement Striping and Markings (12")	LF	680	\$ 1.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 938.40	\$ 1.68	\$ 1,142.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 918.00
43	674	Removing Existing Pavement Striping and Markings (24")	LF	230	\$ 4.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 2.24	\$ 515.20	\$ 3.18	\$ 731.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 805.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 621.00
44	674	Removing Existing Pavement Striping and Markings (Arrow)	EA	1	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 34.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 52.00
45	688	Solar Power Flasher Assembly - Furnish & Install	LS	3	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 15,888.00	\$ 47,664.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS)</b>						<b>\$ 60,106.30</b>		<b>\$ 84,735.72</b>		<b>\$ 97,044.62</b>		<b>\$ 104,075.40</b>		<b>\$ 71,936.80</b>

**E. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN):**

Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
46	751	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance	MO	6	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
47	700	Notice of Intent	EA	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 517.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
48	719	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage I)	EA	9	\$ 40.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 465.75	\$ 5.88	\$ 52.92	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 18.00
49	741	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage II)	EA	24	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 276.00	\$ 1.88	\$ 45.12	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00
50	724	Stabilized Construction Access	SY	555	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 12.65	\$ 7,020.75	\$ 12.88	\$ 7,148.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,650.00
51	730	Concrete Truck Washout Structure (60% of Unit Cost for Furnish/ Installation, and 40% of Unit Cost for Removal)	LS	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
52	750	Rock Filter Dam, Type I	LF	50	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 28.75	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
53	162	Sodding for Erosion Control (Various Widths)	SY	849	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,094.00	\$ 4.31	\$ 3,659.19	\$ 4.88	\$ 4,143.12	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,245.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,669.50
54	165	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	AC	5.0	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 1,288.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
<b>TOTAL BASE UNIT PRICES (FOR STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN)</b>						<b>\$ 67,254.00</b>		<b>\$ 62,486.69</b>		<b>\$ 58,781.56</b>		<b>\$ 66,695.00</b>		<b>\$ 79,387.50</b>

**EXTRA UNIT ITEMS:**

Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
55	361	Full Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement	SY	30	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 172.50	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 6,300.00
<b>TOTAL EXTRA UNIT ITEMS</b>						<b>\$ 4,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,175.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,640.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 6,300.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL =</b>						<b>\$ 1,911,984.30</b>		<b>\$ 1,389,478.58</b>		<b>\$ 1,578,838.58</b>		<b>\$ 1,780,115.90</b>		<b>\$ 1,857,422.70</b>

<b>BID PRICE</b>				Calculated:	\$ 1,389,478.58	Calculated:	\$ 1,578,838.58	Calculated:	\$ 1,780,115.90	Calculated:	\$ 1,857,422.70
				Published:	\$ 1,389,478.58	Published:	\$ 1,578,838.58	Published:		Published:	
				Difference:	\$ -	Difference:	\$ -	Difference:	\$ 1,780,115.90	Difference:	\$ 1,857,422.70
<b>Percentage of Engineer's Estimate</b>					72.67%		82.58%		93.10%		97.15%
<b>Percentage of Lowest Bid (Calculated)</b>					100.00%		113.63%		128.11%		133.68%